FORM PTO-1595 REC	05/10	/2012	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 06/05)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10364	4377	tached original documents or copy thereof
2. Achim Huels	OFMARK OF THE		ess of receiving party(ies): ch Transportbandsysteme GmbH Vahrenwalder Strasse 9 30165 Hannover Federal Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	•	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other			
Execution Date: 1. 27 Feb 12 2. 21 Mar 12		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is be	ing filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. 13/421,942		3. Patent No.	
	nal numbers attac		
 Name and address of party to whom corn dence concerning document should be made: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney 	nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed	R 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
Address: P.O Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20		☐ Authorized to B. Payment Inform	be charged by credit card
Phone No.: (301) 869-8950 Fax No.: (301) 869-8929 Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.cor	. b	E Deposit Accour	xpiration Date10/15 It Number
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. 	egoing informat	ion is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Walter Ottesen	Valla 6	Ulle	April 27, 2012
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	-	Date
	Т	otal number of pages	comprising cover sheet:
	ent Recordatio	t) should be faxed to n Services, Director of ndria, VA 22313-1450	of the USPTO,

05/07/2012 SMOHAMME 00000055 13421942 01 FC:8021 40.00

10:00 0

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, MICHAEL MOESCHEN-SIEKMANN of Kirschenweg 12, 37176 Noerten-Hardenberg, Federal Republic of Germany, and ACHIM HUELS of Scilorkamp 11 A, 30890 Barsinghausen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Steel Cord Conveyer Belt with a Connecting Hinge for Coupling Two Belt Ends for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. P2009-152); and,

Whereas, CONTITECH TRANSFORTBANDSYSTEME GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTITECH), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representativos, the full and exclusive right to said invention and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under 35 USC 119 and under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us

7

respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTITECH as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:	CARSTEN	BENIZER	15			f /	
****	ably.	2	- [h	Michael	Moesche	on-Siek	mann
			Dato:_	27	.02.	2012	2
Witness:					•		
				Achim H	nels		
				ACHIMI II	ب بد ب ب		
	·		Date:_				·.

respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTITECH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTITECH as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominoes, or other logal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

	Michael Moeschen-Siekmann
	Date:
Witness: Andrew Flech J. Flech	Achim Huels
	Date: 21.03.1.2